ASUTOSH COLLEGE (Estd. 1916) 92. S.P. Mukherjee Road Kolkata – 700026



Phone: 2455-4504 2486-3912

Fax : (033) 2486-3006

Mail: mail @ asutoshcollege.in Web: www.asutoshcollege.in

Date: 27/09/2023

To
Sri Manish Jain, IAS
Principal Secretary,
Department of Higher Education,
Government of West Bengal,
Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake,
Kolkata – 700091.

RECEIVED
Contents not Verified

4 7 SEP 2023

Government of West Bendar Department of Higher

Subject:

Sir,

This is to inform you that the statutory audit of Asutosh College has been completed till F.Y. 2019-2020. Bharati Baid and Associates, the previous statutory auditor sent by the Govt. of West Bengal, completed the statutory audit of the College for the F.Y.s 2016 - 2017, 2017-2018, 2018-2019 and 2019-2020.

Statutory audit for the F.Y.s 2020-2021, 2021-2022, 2022-2023 is still pending.

We are currently preparing for the next cycle of assessment by UGC - NAAC authorities, for which statutory audit of the Institution is mandatory and financial audit reports need to be submitted.

I, therefore, request you to appoint, as early as possible, an audit firm, either Bharati Baid & Associates (who carried out the earlier audits) or any other, to complete the process of financial audit of Asutosh College for the pending F.Ys (2020-2021, 2021-2022, and 2022-2023).

We would be deeply obliged if you could kindly treat this matter with the utmost urgency.

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

Dr. Manas Kabi

Principal

Asutosh College

PRINCIPAL

ASUTOSH COLLEGE 92, S. P. MUKHERJEE ROAD KOLKATA-700 026 ASUTOSH COLLEGE (Estd. 1916) 92, S.P. Mukherjee Road Kolkata – 700026



Phone: 2455-4504/2486-3912

Fax : (033) 2486-3006

Mail: mail@asutoshcollege.in Web: www.asutoshcollege.in

Date: 17/08/2023

To Murarka & Associates Chartered Accountants Block FB-5 691 Rajdanga Main Road Kolkata-700 107



Sub: "Re-Appointment as External Statutory Auditors of the College"

Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that the Governing Body of Asutosh College at its Meeting held on 09th August 2023 have appointed you as the "External Statutory Auditors" of the College to hold office for the term of One year from the conclusion of this Governing Body Meeting on such remuneration as may be decided by the Principal/Secretary of the Governing Body in consultation with the said Auditors.

You are requested to confirm your acceptance for our further needful.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

Prof. (Dr.) Manas Kabi

Principal

Asutosh College PRINCIPAL

ASUTOSH COLLEGE 92, S. P. MUKHERJEE ROAD KOLKATA-700 026 Chartered Ago Montanta

8 2023



CERTIFICATE

This is to Certify that the Management System of

Asutosh College

S.P. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata – 700026, West Bengal

has been audited and found to comply with the requirements of:

ISO 9001:2015 (Quality Management System)

For the Scope of activities described below:

EDUCATION INSTITUTE PROVIDING HIGHER EDUCATION SERVICES

Certificate No.: IN95964A

Date of initial registration

Date of this Certificate

Surv. audit on or before/ Certificate expiry

Recertification Due

17 March 2022

17 March 2022

16 March 2023

16 March 2025

Validity of this certificate is subject to successful completion of surveillance audit on or before due date, in case surveillance audit not conducted this certificate shall be suspended/cancelled.



and updated information concerning the present certificate visit to www.lmscert.com

This Certificate is the property of LMS Certification Limited and shall be returned immediately when demanded.





LMS Certification Limited

Labrynth Business Centre, 43 Middle Hill Gate, Stockport, Great Manchester, England-SK1 3DG

Phone :+44 208 935 5094 Company No.: 11029176 Visit :- www.lmscert.com E-mail :- info@Imscert.com

